2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04687--FAIRFIELD UNION LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population 8,825
Persons of Only One Race 8,733
White 8,682
Black/African American 14
American Indian/Alaskan Native 21
Asian 11
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1
Some Other Race 4
Person of Two or More Races 92
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 35

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Under 1 Year
Year
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

© oo ~NOOUAWNPR

el el e e e e
© oo ~NO Ol b WNBEFEL O

Person in Households

Total Housing Units

Occupied (i.e., households)

Vacant

Tenure: Total Households

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person
5-Person
6-Person

7-or-More Person Households

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
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Total

106
105
104
102
121
121
128
133
135
152
137
164
155
155
157
144
151
126
120
118

Male Female
62 44
60 45
49 55
55 47
61 60
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69 68
86 78
75 80
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74 70
73 78
67 59
71 49
62 56

8,725

3,360

3,161

199

Person per
Household

3,161 2.76
2,659 2.77
502 2.69
3,161

529

1,167

577

527

227

88

46

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total 3,161
1-Person Households 529
Male Householders 234
Female Householders 295
2-or-More Person Households 2,632
Family Households 2,537
Married Couple Families 2,148
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 911
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,237
Other Families 389
Male Householder, No Wife Present 139
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 85
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 54
Female Householder, No Husband Present 250
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 154
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 96
Nonfamily Households 95
Male Householders 57
Female Householders 38
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years 1,150
Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years
Total 2,396
In Households 2,396
Householder or Spouse 0
Related Child 2,335
Own Child 2,182
In Married Couple Family 1,782
In Other Family 400
Male Householder, No Wife 144
Female Householder, No Husband 256
Other Relatives 153
Grandchild 132
Other Relatives 21
Nonrelatives 61
In Group Quarters 0
Institutionalized Population 0
Noninstitutionalized Population 0
Household Type by Age of Householder
Non-
Total Family Family
Total 3,161 2,537 624
Householder 15-24 Years 106 69 37
Householder 25-34 Years 453 393 60
Householder 35-44 Years 736 653 83
Householder 45-54 Years 722 606 116
Householder 55-64 Years 499 405 94
Householder 65-64 Years 344 249 95
Householder 75-84 Years 221 135 86
Householder 85 & Over 80 27 53

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.
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